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EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 
Name Title Email Phone +867 
David Ningeongan President dningeongan@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5725 
Lucy Maynard President’s Executive Assistant lmaynard@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5747 
Gabriel Karlik Executive Director gkarlik@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5742 
Madeline Kaludjak Executive Assistant mkaludjak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5729 
Lizzie Tanuyak Receptionist reception@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5725 
 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
Name Title Email Phone +867 
Lindsey Amarok Acting Director of Finance lamarok@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5737 
Susanne Misheralak Finance Officer smisheralak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5739 
Faith Kreelak Finance Officer fkreelak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5750 
 

LANDS DEPARTMENT 
Name Title Email Phone +867 
Luis Manzo Director of Lands lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5731 
Maria Serra G.I.S. Coordinator mserra@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5756 
Jeff Tulugak Land Use Inspector jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5735 
Brenda Osmond Lands Administrator bosmond@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5734 
 

PLANNING & IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT 
Name Title Email Phone +867 
Annie Tattuinee Director of Implementation & Planning atattuinee@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5732 
Michael Tucktoo Implementation Officer mtucktoo@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5743 
Shawn Panniuq Karetak Meliadine IIBA Coordinator pkaretak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5758 
Jason Tologanak Projects Manager jtologanak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5733 
 

PLANNING & IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT – P.O. BOX 448, BAKER LAKE, NU X0C 0A0 
Name Title Email Phone +867 Fax +867 
Charlie Tautuajuk Meadowbank IIBA Coordinator iibacoord@kivalliqinuit.ca 793-4469 793-2126 
Jeff Hart Technical Specialist landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca 793-4468 793-2126 
 

SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Name Title Email Phone +867 
Bernadette Dean Social Development Coordinator bdean@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5746 
Ashley Aupaluktuq-Burton Youth Program Officer youth@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5726 
 

COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT 
Name Title Email Phone +867 
Tracy Wallace Director of Communications twallace@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5728 
Jean Kusugak Interpreter/Translator jeankusugak@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5741 
Charlotte Pilakapsi Bereavement/Compassionate Coordinator cpilakapsi@kivalliqinuit.ca 645-5752 
 

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICERS 
Community/Address Name Email Phone +867 Fax +867 
P.O. Box 578, Arviat, NU X0C 0E0 Hilda Panigoniak cloarviat@kivalliqinuit.ca 857-4911 857-2911 
P.O. Box 448, Baker Lake, NU X0C 0A0 

Acting CLO Baker Lake 
Valerie Niego 
Mary Anne Parker 

clobaker@kivalliqinuit.ca 
clobaker@kivalliqinuit.ca 

793-4458 
793-4458 

793-2126 
793-2126 

P.O. Box 59, Chesterfield Inlet, NU X0C 0B0 Valerie Ipkarnerk clochesterfield@kivalliqinuit.ca 898-9159 898-9161 
P.O. Box 29, Coral Harbour, NU X0C 0C0 Ronnie Ningeongan clocoral@kivalliqinuit.ca 925-8136 925-8137 
P.O. Box 11, Naujaat, NU X0C 0H0 Elizabeth Mapsalak clorepulse@kivalliqinuit.ca 462-4438 462-4439 
P.O. Box 57, Whale Cove, NU X0C 0J0 

Acting CLO Whale Cove 
Elizabeth Voisey 
Irma Joy Voisey 

clowhale@kivalliqinuit.ca 
clowhale@kivalliqinuit.ca 

896-9126 
896-9126 

896-9127 
896-9127 

 




